

X

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1221 OF 2009

VIMLA DEVI GIRICHAND VENKATA R.NUVUSETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.V.RAMANAIAH NUVUSETTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the proceeding in suit HMP No.1008 of

2009 (Girichand Ventata Ramanaiah Nuvusetty vs. Vimala Devi

Girichand Venkata Ramanaiah Nuvusetty) pending in the court of

Principal Judge, Family court, at Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master